

Clarendon County Council Swearing-In Ceremony Agenda

<u>Tuesday, January 3, 2023 , 9:30 AM</u>

Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC

Welcome:	David W. Epperson, Clarendon County Administrator			
Opening Remarks:	Senator Kevin L. Johnson, South Carolina Senate, District 36			
	Representative Fawn Pedalino, South Carolina House of Representatives, District 64			
Invocation:	Reverend William J. Frierson, Sr., Vice Chairman, Clarendon County Council			
Pledge of Allegiance:	Ted Felder, Clarendon County Deputy Administrator			
Swearing-In:	The Honorable R. Ferrell Cothran, Jr., Judge, Third Judicial Circuit			
	Billy G. Richardson - Clarendon County Councilman, District No. 1			
	William J. Frierson, Sr. – Clarendon County Councilman, District No. 2			
	John Pat Coker – Clarendon County Councilman, District No. 3			
Closing Remarks:	Dwight L. Stewart, Jr., Clarendon County Council Chairman			
Adjournment				

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Swearing in Ceremony for January 3, 2023, was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	Administration Building	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, and Weldon Auditorium		December 30, 2022	
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	TIMES, THE ITE	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		December 30, 2022	
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED DATE NOTII		DATE NOTIFIED	
No	No	N/A		N/A	

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy <u>M. Levy</u>

Dorothy M. Levy